not already done so), and bringing your Authorized Locations into full compliance with the specifications, 
standards and requirements then applicable to new Engineering For Kids businesses in the System. 

2.2.5. You must pay us a discounted successor franchise fee in the amount of Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500). 

2.2.6. You and all Owners must sign and deliver to us a general release, in a form we 
require, of any and all claims against us, our affiliates, and our past, present and future officers, directors, 
members, managers, shareholders, and employees.